The H5530H Actuator is a compact, powerful unit designed for a wide range of applications. Driven by a high power density dc servo motor through
precision, low backlash mechanical components, it provides precise positioning control at heavy loads. Its clean, hydraulic oil-free operation makes
it an excellent alternative to hydraulic cylinder actuators.
The H5530H is easy to install. Power is provided through a plug-in connection to the H6350. The standard cable is 20 feet (6 m) long. In most cases
it is attached directly to a shifting unwind/rewind stand, Adjusta-Guide®, or displacement guide.
Stop tubes are available to permit restricting strokes to non-standard values. Stroke lengths greater than 12" (305 mm) are available but not stocked.
Consult Fives North American with your application.
H5530H Actuators are completely enclosed, with a sealed-in bearing and ball screw. There are no bothersome periodic routine maintenance require-

DIMENSIONS
inches (mm)
Model No. Coding
 311/16 (93.7)
 75/16 (186)
 17/8(47.6)
 3 (76)
sq.
1/2-20 UNF-2B  1" DP tap
25/32 (20)
1/2 (13) A
B
131/2(343)
17/8(47.6)
19/32 R(15)
3/4 (19)
Optional brake
DO NOT MOUNT H3184G DETECTOR IN THIS AREA Spherical bearing rod
end with .5015/.4995
(12.74/12.69) dia. bore
STROKE
 17/8 (47.6)  5/8 (16)
 3/4(19)
 19/16 (40)
 115/16(48.5)
 37/8(99)
Order cable separately
P/N H6350-5530H-20
or H6350-5530H-20L
20' cable length standard
SPECIFICATIONS
FNA 9-03-B10051/6.00
Force output: 1000 lb (4448 N) thrust
Nominal speed: 1.5 in./sec. (38 mm/s)
Operating temperature range: 32-120 F (0-49 C)
Weight: 30 lb (133 N) [9" stroke]
Backlash: .005 (.127 mm) nominal
Strokes: 6" (152 mm), 9" (229 mm), and 12" (305 mm)
 standard. Other strokes available.
Backdrive force (unpowered):
 Without optional brake: 160 lb (712 N)
 With optional brake: At rated thrust
Side load capability: 100 lb (445 N)
 (Note: The actuator is intended for axial loading only. Customer mount-
ing must incorporate provisions to prevent excessive side loading.)
Cable: P/N H6350-5530H-20 or H6350-5530H-20L
Mounting: In-line unit includes 2 clevis pins PN H0184-40-021. For
mounting clevis, order PN H0184-38-080.
Basic Model No.
Basic Load Rating
Mounting Style
 1 - Flange Mount (Adjusta-Guide®)
 2 - In-Line Mount (Displacement Guide)
Brake Option
 B - Integral Motor Brake
 N - No Brake
Stroke Limiter
 0 = 0" (0 mm)
 1 = 1" (25 mm)
 2 = 2" (51 mm)
Output Thrust
 1=1000#  (4448 N) thrust rating
Stroke
 06 = 6" (152 mm)
 09 = 9" (229 mm)
 12 = 12" (305 mm)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFIED PRINTS FROM FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
IF SPACE LIMITATIONS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS MAKE EXACT DIMENSION(S) CRITICAL.
Bulletin 10051/6.00
Page 2
.502
.501     dia.12.75
12.73